

LEICESTER BUSINESS CENTRE 111 ROSS WALK LEICESTER LE4 5HH T 033 33 44 7886 F 0116 290 2011 E info@halalhmc.org www.halalhmc.org

Certificate Number: 2023 - 444

This is to certify that the following products:

- 12 Mile Mill Extra Strong White Bread Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Malted Bread Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Plain Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Self-Raising Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Soda Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Strong Stone-Ground Wholemeal Bread Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Strong White Bread Flour
- 12 Mile Mill Strong Wholemeal Bread Flour
- · Laxey Glen Mills Extra Strong White Bread Flour
- · Laxey Glen Mills Malted Bread Flour
- · Laxey Glen Mills Plain Flour
- Laxey Glen Mills Self-Raising Flour
- Laxey Glen Mills Soda Flour
- Laxey Glen Mills Strong Stone-Ground Wholemeal Bread Flour
- Laxey Glen Mills Strong White Bread Flour
- Laxey Glen Mills Strong Wholemeal Bread Flour

Manufactured by the following company:

Laxey Glen Mills Ltd t/a 12 Mile Mill

Submitted by & Manufactured at: Laxey Glen Mills Ltd t/a 12 Mile Mill

Mill Road, Laxey, Isle of Man, IM4 7AU

Were found to conform to the strict Halal criteria gained from Islamic Dietary Law; based on the thorough research carried out on the information supplied by them as the 'Manufacturer'. HMC (UK) and its Board therefore Certifies the above product created by the above 'Company's Manufacturing Unit' as Halal.

Date of issue:

01st October 2023

Date of expiry:

30th September 2024

Nadeem Adam (BSc) Hons (Operations Manager)

Moulana Mohamed Suleman Fakir
(On Behalf Of The HMC (UK) Board)

hus fal

Halal Monitoring Committee is a working name of HMC (UK) which is a registered charity (charity no. 1147462), and a company limited by guarantee (company no. 7914375). Registered in England and Wales.